

## Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 1074 Hwy 90 Chipley, Florida 32428 KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

February 5, 2020

**ADDENDUM NO. 1** 

To: ALL PROPOSAL HOLDERS

**FINANCIAL ITEM NUMBER: 422142-2-72-89** 

**CONTRACT NUMBER: E3T56** 

DESCRIPTION: The improvements under this Contract consist of Thermoplastic pavement

markings, permanent tape and reflective pavement markers on SR 10 in Santa Rosa

County.

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: February 13, 2020

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, this is your authorization to make the following changes to the plans and specification packages you now have for the subject project:

- Proposal Budget Estimate has been increased from \$450,000.00 to \$635,000.00.

Please use this revision when preparing your bid.

Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. local time on February 13, 2020 in the District Three Procurement Services Conference Room, Room 230, Administration Building, 1074 Highway 90, Chipley, Florida.

## AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, please go to the CPP Online Ordering System at <a href="https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/">https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/</a> to download Amendment No. 1, file E3T56.001.

Also, all PROPOSAL HOLDERS please acknowledge receipt of the addendum under the Acknowledgement of Amendments tab on your electronic bid.

If you have any further questions please contact Roland Ybarra by phone at (850) 330-1364 or by email at roland.ybarra@dot.state.fl.us.

Sincerety

Steve Thames

District Procurement Services Manager

ST:ry

c.c. Tim Hendrix, Richard Yates, Heath Riley, Jared Kirkland, file

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:

03200213

Call Order: 004

Proposal: E3T56

District:03

Counties:

SANTA ROSA

Road Name:

MILTON MAINTENANCE - SR 10 THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING

Limits:

57002000

Project(s): 42214227289(\*)

Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles

Contract Days:

120

Total Bridge Length:

0.000 Miles

Letting Date:

02/13/20

Total Proposal Length:

0.000 Miles

**Contract Execution Days:** 

02/13/20

VIVIIICS

Special Start Date:

10 N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

15 DAYS

Proposal Budget Estimate:

\$450,000.00 \$635,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The Improvements under this Site-Specific, Lump Sum contract consist of removal and replacement of all thermoplastic pavement markings, permanent tape and reflective pavement markers on SR 10 (US 90) in Santa Rosa County, at locations shown in the Appendices.

A Contractor Experience Form (£50-070-06), Experience in Pavement Markings, is required to be submitted with bid.

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3T56

ALT Item

Description

Unit

Quantity

Section 0001 PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF)

0999- 2-

LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING

LS

1.000